Alabama law.

EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES 

 

 Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and 

adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the 

filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service.  Emergency rules may be effective for a period of 

not longer than 120 days. 

 

 

A. CRIME VICTIMS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION 

Amended Rules: 

262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards – Amounts and Methods of Payment 

262-X-4-.07 Mental Health Benefits 

Date Filed:  May 13, 2013 

 

Person to contact for copy of rule: 

Kim Z. Martin 

P.O. Box 231267 

Montgomery, AL  36123-1267 

 

B. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF 

Amended Rules: 

Chapter 540-X-3 Certificate of Qualification, Appendix A – Application for 

Certificate to Practice Medicine through Endorsement 

Chapter 540-X-3 Certificate of Qualification, Appendix B – Application for 

Certificate to Practice Medicine through Examination 

Chapter 540-X-3 Certificate of Qualification, Appendix C - Application for a 

Limited Certificate of Qualification 

Chapter 540-X-3 Certificate of Qualification, Appendix E – Application for a 

Certificate of Qualification under the Retired Senior Volunteer 

Physician Program (RSVP) 

Chapter 540-X-7 Assistants to Physicians, Appendix D – Application for Licensure 

of Physician Assistant 

Chapter 540-X-7 Assistants to Physicians, Appendix H – Application for Licensure 

of Anesthesiologist Assistant 

Chapter 540-X-16 The Practice of Medicine or Osteopathy Across State Lines, 

Appendix A – Application for Certificate of Qualification for a 

Special Purpose License to Practice Medicine or Osteopathy 

Date Filed:  May 16, 2013 

 

Person to contact for copy of rule: 

Patricia E. Shaner, Esq. 

Board of Medical Examiners 

PO Box 946 

Montgomery, AL  36101-0946 
 


